
Patch Dog Training Level 1 Newbie & Level 2 On the Way Up 8th December 2024 

Level 1 

Needle in a Haystack 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Lesley Clements Gavita 11 35   16.87 61.31 35 1st 

Ronnie McAleese Bramble 10 35   24.87 65.97 35 2nd 

Nicky Rodgers Kaboo 9 35   42.69 74.15 35 3rd 

Christine Murphy Milo 8 35   16.81 76.4 35  
Joanne Manson Buddy 7 30   23.94 89.09 30  
Helen Wood Kim 6 30   43.19 97.24 30  
Joanne Maybin Cailie 5 30   8.49 205.81 30  
Margaret Thompson Alfie 4 20 -5 29.35 240 15  
Antoinette Traynor Sonny 3 10 -10 86.25 240 0  
Tony McGimpsey Indy 1.5 0     240 0 TM 

Elise Tynan Bean 1.5 0       0 TM 
 

Snake 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Helen Wood Kim 11 45   38.72 147.06 45 1st 

Ronnie McAleese Bramble 10 40   12.03 128.59 40 2nd 

Joanne Manson Buddy 9 30   22.88 66.95 30 3rd 

Christine Murphy Milo 8 30   30.88 73.35 30  
Margaret Thompson Alfie 7 30   53.21 107.31 30  
Lesley Clements Gavita 6 30   51.81 111.88 30  
Antoinette Traynor Sonny 5 30   60.41 137.19 30  
Joanne Maybin Cailie 4 30   25.89 180.35 30  
Nicky Rodgers Kaboo 3 30 -5 38.11 127.9 25  
Elise Tynan Bean 2 20 -10 15.75 239 10  
Tony McGimpsey Indy 1 0     240 0 TM 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Adopt a Position 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Joanne Manson Buddy 11 45   12.66 68.57 45 1st 

Joanne Maybin Cailie 10 45   20.07 138.66 45 2nd 

Antoinette Traynor Sonny 9 45   31.05 145.94 45 3rd 

Lesley Clements Gavita 8 40   8.97 75.49 40  
Christine Murphy Milo 7 40 -5 7.91 84.35 35  
Ronnie McAleese Bramble 6 40 -5 8.15 104.04 35  
Helen Wood Kim 5 40 -5 43.81 126.18 35  
Elise Tynan Bean 4 40 -5 31.31 202.04 35  
Nicky Rodgers Kaboo 3 40 -15 28.94 196.85 25  
Margaret Thompson Alfie 2 30 -15 15.03 270 15  
Tony McGimpsey Indy 1 0     270 0 TM 

 

Overall 

First name Surname Dog  
Game 
1 

Game 
2 

Game 
3 Total 

If tie least WA's then 
time to 1st find 

Joanne Manson Buddy 7 9 11 27 1st 

Ronnie McAleese Bramble 10 10 6 26 2nd 

Lesley Clements Gavita 11 6 8 25 3rd 

Christine Murphy Milo 8 8 7 23 4th 

Helen Wood Kim 6 11 5 22 Q plus 2 

Joanne Maybin Cailie 5 4 10 19 Q 

Antoinette Traynor Sonny 3 5 9 17   

Nicky Rodgers Kaboo 9 3 3 15   

Margaret Thompson Alfie 4 7 2 13   

Elise Tynan Bean 1.5 2 4 7.5   

Tony McGimpsey Indy 1.5 1 1 3.5   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 2 

Needle in a Haystack 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Andrea Da Silva Coco 10 35   15.35 82.13 35 1st 

Ronnie McAleese Flora 9 35   45.22 90.1 35 2nd 

Lesley Clements Tejo 8 30   15.19 42.25 30 3rd 

Nicky Rodgers Bobbi 7 30   13.25 45.31 30  
Linda Storey Inca 6 30   14.16 63.44 30  
Peter Crozier Bonnie 5 30   24.9 70.24 30  
Lynda Crozier Jack 4 30   36.5 75.47 30  
Dawne Wilson Reggie 3 30 -5 15.66 95.97 25  
Irene Scott Luna 2 30 -5 16.41 126.1 25  
Joanne Maybin Cailie 1 20   93.88 240 20  

 

Snake 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Helen Wood Kim 11 45   38.72 147.06 45 1st 

Ronnie McAleese Bramble 10 40   12.03 128.59 40 2nd 

Joanne Manson Buddy 9 30   22.88 66.95 30 3rd 

Christine Murphy Milo 8 30   30.88 73.35 30  
Margaret Thompson Alfie 7 30   53.21 107.31 30  
Lesley Clements Gavita 6 30   51.81 111.88 30  
Antoinette Traynor Sonny 5 30   60.41 137.19 30  
Joanne Maybin Cailie 4 30   25.89 180.35 30  
Nicky Rodgers Kaboo 3 30 -5 38.11 127.9 25  
Elise Tynan Bean 2 20 -10 15.75 239 10  
Tony McGimpsey Indy 1 0     240 0 TM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Adopt a Position 

First name Surname Dog  Overall Finds WA 1st Find 
Final 
Time total  

Linda Storey Inca 10 45   7.9 32.89 45 1st 

Nicky Rodgers Bobbi 9 45   10.81 39.59 45 2nd 

Joanne Maybin Cailie 8 45   7.49 53.6 45 3rd 

Lesley Clements Tejo 7 45   7.19 75.85 45  
Lynda Crozier Jack 6 45   16.78 84.53 45  
Andrea Da Silva Coco 5 40   6.16 41.38 40  
Ronnie McAleese Flora 4 40   11.59 70.56 40  
Irene Scott Luna 3 40   12.5 92.05 40  
Dawne Wilson Reggie 2 40   99.5 135.07 40  
Peter Crozier Bonnie 1 40 -10 17.15 83.81 30  

 

Overall 

First name Surname Dog  
Game 
1 

Game 
2 

Game 
3 Total 

If tie least WA's then 
time to 1st find 

Lesley Clements Tejo 8 8 7 23 1st 

Nicky Rodgers Bobbi 7 6 9 22 2nd no WA 13.25 

Ronnie McAleese Flora 9 9 4 22 3rd no WA 45.22 

Linda Storey Inca 6 4 10 20 4th 

Andrea Da Silva Coco 10 3 5 18 Q plus 2 

Lynda Crozier Jack 4 7 6 17 Q  

Dawne Wilson Reggie 3 10 2 15 Q plus 2 

Peter Crozier Bonnie 5 5 1 11 Q 

Joanne Maybin Cailie 1 1 8 10   

Irene Scott Luna 2 2 3 7   
 


